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Plaque signaletique

Placa de Identificacion

A nameplate listing the Mode! Number, ltiem Number, Revision, and Seriai Number is
aftached to each unit. Please record the information found on this plate so it will be available
should the nameplate become lost or damaged. When ordering parts or requesting service
information, you will aiways be asked to specify the model, item number, revision number,
and serial number of the unit.

Ein Typenschild mit Typ, Artikeinummer, Version und Maschinen-Nummer ist an jedem
Gerat angebracht. Die Daten von diesem Schild bitte notieren, damit sie auch bei Verlust
cder Beschadigung des Schildes noch vorhanden sind. Der Typ, die Artikel-Nummer, die
Versions- Nummer und die Maschinen-Nummer sind bei der Ersatzteilbesteliung oder
Nachfragen beziiglich Service-Informationen stets erforderlich,

Una placa de identificacién con el modelo, nimero de referencia, nivel de revisién y nlimero
de serie ha sido afadida en cada maquina. Favor de anotar fos datos en la placa en caso
de que la placa de identificacidn sea destruida o perdida. En todos los pedidos para
repuestos necesita siempre el modelo, el ndmero de referencla, el nivel de revision y el
nimero de serie de la maquina en cuestion.

Une plagque signalétigue mentionnant le modele, le numéro de référence, le niveau de
revision et le numeéro de série est fixée sur chaque machine. Veuillez noter les informations
relevées sur cette plaque de fagon & ce gu'elles soient toujours disponibles si la plaque
signalétique venalt & étre perdue ou endommagée. Lorsq ue vous commandez des piéces
détachées ou vous sollicitez des informalions aprés-vente, on vous demandera toujours de
préciser le modéle, le numéro de référence, le niveau de revision et le numéro de série de
la machine.

My machine’s numbers are / Die Nummern meines Gerédtes sind /
Los niimeros de mi mdquina son / Les numéros de ma machine son :

Nimero de referencia
Numeéro de référence

Model! Revision
Typ Version
Modelo Nivel de revision
Modsle Niveau de revision
| !
ltem No. Serial No.
Artikel-Nr. Maschinen-Nr.

Namero de Serie
Numeéro de Série




Numeros de paries en negritas / Patentes
Numéros de piéce - en caractéres gras / Brevets d’invention

Part Numbers appearing in boldface fype are recommended spare parts. This means that
these parts are subject o wear under normal operating conditions and may require pericdic
sewvice or replacement. it is recommended that these items bhe stocked to meet the
expected service requirements of this model. Actual stocking quantities of these and other
parts used in more extensive repairs will depend on the service practices of each customer.

Bel den in den Ersatzieilfisien feltgedruckien Nummern handelt es sich um empfohlene
Ersatzteile. Dies bedeuiet, dafl diese Teile bei normalen Anwendungsbedingungen
natlirticher Abnutzung ausgesetzt sind und gelegentlich erseizt oder Gberarbeitet werden
miissen. Es wird geraten, diese Teile auf Lager bereit zu haben, um fir Service-Arbeiten an
diesem Gerit vorbereitet zu sein. Lagerbesténde flr diese und andere Teile, welche fiir
ausgiebigere Reparaturarbeiten bendtigt werden, kénnen je nach Service-Gewohnheiten
der einzelnen Kunden variieren.

Los nimeros de partes en negritas en las Listas llustradas de Partes son los repuestos
recomendados, ésto quiere decir que estas partes se desgastaran bajo circunstancias de
funcionamiento normales y pueden requerir servicio periddico o su reemplazo. Se
recomienda que el cliente mantenga un abastecimiento adecuado de estas partes para
poder satisfacer la demanda requerida por el servicio a la maquina. La cantidad de
repuestos gue el cliente necesitara para reparaciones dependera de la pdliza de servicio de
cada cliente, ‘ '

Les numéros de piéces imprimés en caractéres gras dans les Listes des Piéces Détachées
de ce manuel sont les piéces détachées recommandées par la Wacker. Cela veut dire que
ces pigces sont sujettes a usure dans des conditions de travall normales et peuvent
nécessiter de I'entretien ou leur remplacement. Nous recommandons que vous disposez
d'un stock de ces piéces pour pouvoir safisfaire la demande d'entretien de cette machine.
Le client doit decider lui-méme de la quantité exacte de piéces de rechange qu'il disposera
dans ses stocks.

This machine may be covered by one or more of the following patents:
Dieses Gerat ist unter einem oder mehreren der foigenden Patente geschiitzt:
Puede ser que las patentes a continuacion sean vdlidas para esta maquina:
Cette machine peut étre protégée sous les brevets d'invention ci-dessous :

U.5.PAT.Nus.: H0B2386, 5450068, 55B6630,
5984425, 6200925, 6382383, 8997648, 7058802,
N398727, D454141, D461187, DE73611

OTHER U.5. AND FOREIGN PATENTS PENDING
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Hydraulle Tank 12
Hydrauliktank

Tangue Hidrulico

Rservoir Hydraulique

Hinterabstreifer.
Barras Raspadoras de Atrs
Racleurs d'Arrire
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Hydraudic Pum
Hydraulikpumpe
Bomba Hidrulica
Pompe Hydraulique
S Bhmpeph o B
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ROPS/Battery
ROPS/Batterie
ROPS/Batera
ROPS/Batterie

Ardiculated JGinE/Stéering Cyiinder : : 34
Krickgelenk/Steuarzylinder
Unin Articutade/Cilindro de Direccin

Exciter Manifold ¢pl.
Erregerverteiler kpl
Distribuidor del excitador compl.
Tubulure de 'excitatrice compl.
Sy ey A

Front Drum
Varderbandage

Tambor Delantsro
Tambour Avant




Water Tank/Seat 52
Wassertank/Sitz

Drepsito de Agua/Asiento

Reervoir d'Eau/Sige

Wassertank/Konsole
Depsito de Agua/Consola
Rservoir dEaw/Console
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Steering Hydrauiic Syste 62
Hydraulik der Lenkung

Hidrulica de Direccin

Installati

F

Kraftstofftank kpl.

Depsito de Combustible compl.
Rservair da carb comgpl,

Rear Drum

Hinterbandage
Tambor de Atrs
Tambour Arrire

Wiring Harness/Tank 78
Kabelbaum/Tank

Conjunto de Cables/Tanque

Harnais de Cbles lectriques/Rservoir
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Motor Honda
Moteur Honda

Ean

RN

ST T s T e T e T s ST

R

SN

— TN

?"\ P U e N

3

P

TN ST T



=]

R T
Lo
e

Zytinderkopt
Culata
Culasse

Crankcase Cover ' ‘ 80
Kurbelgehusedeckel

Tapa del Crter

Crankshatt
Kurbelwelie
Cigueal

Biisiceonsl.
Ajr Cleaner optl.
Luftfiter kpl.

Fiitro del Aire compl.

Governor 106
Regler

Regulador

Rgulateur

Zndspule
Bobina de Encendido
Bobine o Allumage
Pymmca%%f%%
ofiplmpekpl
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Starter Motor

Aniasser
Motor de Arrangue
Dmarreur




Autor, Drossel
Acelerador autemtico

Manette des gaz aulomatique
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Accessoites

Strohe Beacon Kit
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Lmpara rotativa {estroboscopio}
Stroboscope-phare rotatif
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Tanq Hidrulico
Rservoir Hydrauiique
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206{ 0155125

Stud

i
Perno prisionero

Gewindebotzen Goujon

Bracket Soporte
274/ 0183907 Konsole Support

Connector bracket Scporte de conector
810/ 0165609 Verbindungshalierung Fixation de connecieur

484 0164669

Spring eylinder
Federzylinder

Cilindro de resorte
Cylindre de ressort

561l 0164775 Remote jumper terminal Terminal remoto del puente deconexin
Fern-Stanthifeanschiusskiemme Borne cannexioh velante distance
Cartiage bolt Toenillo de carruaje M8 x 20
628/ 0163954 Schloschraube Boulon brut tte bombe
tock nut Contratuerca M5 Din 985
847) 0010369 Sicherungsmutter Contre-crou
Lock nut Contratuerca [ DIN 285
648) 0010368 Sicherungsmutter Contre-crou INmITL s
Lock nut Contratuerca M3
651 0030066 Sicherungsmutter Contre-crou 25Nmf18itibs
57| 0011476 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornilo hexagonal ME x 16 DiN 933
Sechskardschraube Boulon tte hexagonale BNm/4ftibs
694 0011469 Hexagonal head cap screw Tomilio hexagonal M8 x 25 DIN 233
’ Sechskantschraube Boulon fte hexagonale 10N/ 7. Ibs
ool 0163048 MHexagonal flange head screw Tomillo hexagonal de brida M8 x 16
Sechskantflanschschraube - Vis hexagonale de bride 25Nm/18ft.ibs
708! 0087023 Hexagonal flange head screw Temillo hexagonat de brida M8 x 22
Sechskantflanschschraube Vis hexagonale de bride 25Nm/18fIbs
Flat washer Arandela elstica 88,4 DIn 8021
728| 0010374 Scheibe Rondelle de ressort
Washer Arandela M6
738 0174694 Scheibe Rondelle

1053 0163325

Hydraulic tank cpl.
Hydrauliktark kpl.

Tangue hideutico compl.
Rservoir hydraukique compl.

1059 0116236

Ischauglas

Verra-regard d'huile

Suction strainer Golador
1054 0163332 Saugkorb Crpine POANT50M b
1054 0111972 Hydraulic elbow fitting Codo hidrulico SAE No.8 x 90
] Hydraulikrohrkrmmer Coude hydraulique 82NM/GOH.Ibs
Q-Ring Anillo-Q 0,844 ¥ 0,087in
1055 0080732 O-Ring Joint torique
O-Ring Anillc-0 0,489 x 0,070In
1059 0080737 O-Ring Jeint torigue
Filter element Elemento del filtro
105€ 0163334 Filterelement Eiment du filtre I R
10571 0111277 Hydraulic elbow fitting Cado hidrulico S@ o6 x8x
Hycraulikrohrkermmer Coude hydraulique 82Nm/B0ML Ibs
. Q-Ring Anillo-Q 0,644 % 0,087in
1057 0080732 O-Ring Joint torique |
= O-Ring Anille-O 0,364 x ¢,070in
1057 0080736 O-Hing Joint torique
Sightglass Mirilla del nivel de aceite

S8Nm/d1ftibs
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Tanque Hidrulico
Rservoir Hydraulique
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Tanque Hidrulico
Rservoir Hydrauligue

Breather Respiradero No.8

(x

1055 0163335 1 Entifter Arateur S5Nm/41fLIbs
Fitting Unin No.8 x No.4

1080 0163962 Verschraubung Raccord B2NM/BOfLIbs
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717| 00114391 4 | Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M10 x 30 Din 933
Sechskantschraube Baulon fle hexagonale 49Nm/36ft s

797\ 0010604 | 4 | F1at washer Arandela elstica BE.4 DIN 125

Scheibe

Rondelle de ressort
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Barras Raspadoras de Atrs
Racleurs d'Arrire
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7971 0010624 4 Flat washer Arandela efstica 86,4 DIN 125
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6681 0011318 Hexagonat head cap screw Tornillo hexagenal M10 x 40 DIN 931
Sechskantschratbe Boulon #e hexagonale A4Nm/32ftIbs

&70] 0011321 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M10x 55 DiN 931
Sechskantschraube Boulon tte hexagonale 44Nm/32fLibs

67| 0150421 | 8 | SC g e Bouton e hoxaganale R

705! 0163347 Hexagonal flange head screw Tprnil!o hexagonat de' brida Mg x 25
Sechskantflanschschraube Vis hexagonale de bride 25Nm/18ftIbs
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Contratuerca

Sicherungsmutter Contrg-crou

Boit Petno

Botzen Boufon

Holder Soporte

Haiter Attache

Snap ring Anillo de refencin

Sprengring

Cirelip extrieur

Chssis Avant
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Bomba Hidrulica
Pompe Hydraul




Engine-Honda

Motor Honda
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2500181150 Honda-Motor Moteur Honda
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Bomba Hidrulica
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Pompe Hydraulique

662| 0025588 Hexagonal head cap screw Torniflo hexagonal 3/8-16 x 1-1/4in
Sechskantschraube Boulon tte hexagonale 44Nm/32it.ibs

oo7]oresooa| 2 | Soukethead cap orew e e

689| 0011384 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M5 x 40 DIN 931
Bechskantschraube Boulon fte hexagonale ENmiAR.Is
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Bomba de Accionamiento cp!.
Pompe d'Entranement compl.
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Bomba de Accionamiento

compl.‘:

_Pompe d'Entranement compl.

Pump Bomba
1 j0183524 Pumpe Pompe

Seal Kit Juegeo-empague

10 5200002140 Dichtungssatz Jeu-jeint
Shaft Bearing Kit Rodamiento de Eje compl.

200183378 Wellslagemsatz Rottement Arbre compt.

30 | 0183382 Trunnion Bearing Kit Juego del cojinete del mun
Drehzapfenlagerinstaliationssaiz Jeu de routement de tourilion
Rotating Kit Juego giratotio

4010183383 Drehsatz Jeu rotatif

50 | 0182385 Charge Relief Kit Juego de vivuda de carga de alimentacin
Ladungsveniisatz Jeu des soupape de chargement
Gerotor Housing Kit . e

. Caja de ia bomba con dentado interior

60 [ 0183388 Gehuse der Rotorpumpe mit o
innenverzahniem Rotor Carter de la pompe engrenage inlrisur
Auxiliary pump cpl. Bomba auxiliar, acopl.

7010183350 Zusatzpumpen kpl. fompe auxiliaire compl.
Splined shaft Eje ranurado

71| 0161324 Hauptwelle des Getrlebes Arbre secondaire de la bote de vitesses
Swashplate Ptaca oscilante

7210183381 Swashplate Swashplate
Port plate Placa del orificio

7_3 0183384 Platte fr ffnung Plague de l'orifice
Relief valve ¢pl. Vivela de desahoga compt.

74 10163879 berdruckventil kpl. Soupape de deompression compl.
Towing vaive Vivula de remolque

75 | 0183581 Abschleppventit Soupape de remorquage
Q-Ring Anifio-Q

75 | 0178156 O-Ring Joint tofique
Seienoid Solencide

76 | 0172849 Solenoid Solnode

77 | 0172850 Solenoid coil Bobina del solenoide

Solenoidwindung

Bobine du sofnode




ROPS/Batera
ROPS/Batierie

200_5000620059217009

S

e TN e T e T T T e T T T e T ey

PN ,—\/-\ P T N

T

P



ROPS/Batera
ROPS/Batterie

Rod Varifla
149)| 0186624 Stange Tringle
Locking bar Barra de blogueo
15110162940 Sperrstange Barre de blocage
Latch Aldaba
152{ 01115386 Verriegelung Loquet
Spacer Espaciador
153/ 0163254 Abstandsstek Entretoise
Lifting cylinder Cilindro levantador
162{0165516 Hubzylinder Cyflindre de levage
Stud Permo prisionero Mg x 10
206) 0155125 Gewindebotzen Gotjon
J-Bolt Pemo forma J 0.25-8
220/ 0157185 J-Beizen Boulon J
Battery bracket Soporte de batera
221) 0165524 Batteriestize Supper de batterie
Frame Chasis
224{ 0163263 Rahmen Chssis
Grommmat Ojat 1 % 1-3/4 % 1/4in
451) 0163464 Tile Passe-fll
Wrap Envoitura
500/ 0171162 Umhilung Enveloppement
Batery Batora 12VDC
540: 0118088 Batterie Hatterio
Lock nut Contratuerca m18 DIN 985
643} 0013496 Sicherungsmutter Contre-crou
Lock nut Contratuerca Me DIN 985
648/ 0010368 Sicherungsmutter Contre-crou
Lock nut ) Contratuerca Me
653, 0110869 Sicherungsmutter Contre-crou
o P— Hexagonal head cap screw Terrdllo hexagonal M2 x 30 it 933
Sechskantschraube Boulon tte hexagonaie 106MM/ 78t Ibs
e84l sor1517 Hexagonal head cap screw Tormillo hexagonal M15 x 60 DiN 583
Sechskantschraube Boulen tte hexagonale 210Nm/1554.bs
691l 0073164 Hexagonal flange head scraw Tornifio hexagonal de brida ME x 10
Sechskantflanschschraube Vis hexagonale de bride INmM/THIDS
Allen screw Tomillo de cabeza cilindrica M6 x 30 DN §12
695/ 0151434 Innensechskantschraube Vis tle oylindrique
705! 0163847 Hexagonal flange head screw Tomillo hexagonal de brida M8 x 25
Sechskantflanschschraube Vis hexagonale de bride 25Nm/M 8t Ibs
Washer Arandela
7200031121 Scheibe Hondelle
Fiat washer Arandela eistica B17 DIN 125
72410010618 Scheibe Rondelle de ressort
Lock washer Federing At2 DIN 6798
733/ 0031665 Federring Rondetle de ressort
Cotter pin Clavija hendida F9r1in
74112005276 Sicherungssplint Goupille fendue
Girease fitling Grasera AME DiN 71812
762: 2004705 Schmiermippel Graisselir




Instalacin de Ia Batera
Installation de la Batierie
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e

y6h

i)

Socporie

o ' Br:;\cke:
274; 0163807 Kansale Support
Connector bracket Soporte de conector
810| 0168569 Verbindungshalterung Fixation de connecteur
Positive battery cable Cabie positivo de batera
527)0165624| 1 | o shaeriokabel Chle positif de batterie
Negative battery cable Cable negativo de batera
528| 0165625 Minusbatteriekabel Chie ngatif de batterie
Pasitive jumper cable Cable positivo del puente de conexin
530; 0185575 Positives Starthilfekabel Chle volant positif
Battery Batera 12vDC
540 0118088 Batterie Batterie
561] 0164775 Remote jumper terminal Terminal remoto del puente deconexin
Fern-Starthilfeanschlussklemme Borme connexion volante distance
Carriage bolt Torniflo de carruaje M8 x 26
6280163954 SBchioschraube Boulon hrut te bomhe
Lock nut Contratuerca M5 DIN 985
847, 0010369 Sicherungsmutter Contre-crou
Losk nut Contratuerca Mg DiN 085
650) 0010367 Sicherungsmutter Conire-crou
57| 0011478 Hexagonal head cap screw Tarnillo hexagonal M5 x 16 DIN 933
Sechskantschraube Boulon tte hexagonale BNM/A4RLIbs
seol 0163048 Hexagonal flange head scraw Tornillo hexagonal de brida ME x 18
Sechskantflanschschraube Vis hexagonale de bride




Unin Articulade/Cilindro de Direccin
Joint Articulation/Cylindrede Direction
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Unin Articulade/Cilin

<

dro de

Direccin

Joint Articulation/Cylindrede Direction

225| 0110670 1 | Housing ol

2o orti0se| 2 | Flioc Cafa doshumacers

27| 0111124 | 1 | ot Arore

228|0111132 gi:goi'fteii ';;:gie

230/ 0111129 E;"gg:‘g Roulamont

201 o7t | 8 | G TS Rouiement biles

202{ 0079162 | 1 | ot being Rodoment biles

2agjotiiiat| 2 | O Zif,iﬁ?e'

234/ 0110735 E:;;irrég{s:‘eseeve gzﬁﬁglé: roulement

S PO gao:i S; pin (E:z};;glﬁe SMB x 40 DiN 6325

zon|oresoss]| 1 | Seeing e Chras g drcor

257|0teza00 1 | DAL Bivor

Tt hoagena

637| 0164046 | 4 | SOPT I er I;‘cﬂ;ae?aesgr%glnat i:l?NWMOftJbs

o] aotoaes| 2 | Lokt Gontetuerca "

,;. osaforranns] 1 Lot S

676} 0011 499 Hexagonal head cap screw Taornilio hexagonat M12x35 DN 935
Sechskantschraube Baulon tte hexagonale 7BNm/5sfbs

67 o0tiser| @ | Socketnead sorew e i oot |

81| oosaai” Hexagonal head cap screw Tomillo hexagonal M12x 60 DI 938
Sechskantschraube Boulon He hexagonale 86Nm/63ttIbs

e83 0011374 Hexagonal head cap screw Tomillo hexaganal M16 x50 DIN 931
Sechiskantschraube Boulon tte hexagonale 210NmM/155itibs

e e

787|0111775| 1 | Gasher Fondillo

7o2] 2006705 | 4 | Sreese fing

35




Unin Articulade/Cilindro de Direccin
Joint Articulation/Cylindrede Direction
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Unin Articulade/Cilindro de Direccin

Joint Articulation/Cylindrede Direction

. T Grease fitting Grasera M6 x 1
; 1 L :
: Schmiernippel Graisseur




Motor excitador (derecha)
Moteur d'excitatrice (droite)

326
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: NES)
(derecha)

Moteur d'excitatrice (droite)

32610163345

Excater mamfold cpl
Erregervertailer kpl.

Dzstribuxdor dei exmtador corapl.
Tubuture de l'excitalrice compl.

92610170354 gﬁ:?:tsgéssatz jgﬁ%cgc;;'?gpaques
326 0170055 gf‘cﬂgﬁséssa& Juego, ?gﬁr;?paques
T
6480010868 ;‘i};;‘emgsmuﬁer ggg:::tgfe;ga M6 DIN 985

1067 0163344

Hydraulic hose
Hydraulikschiauch

Manguera hidrulica
Tuyau hydraulicue

1068 0163363

Drain hose
Abflussschlauch

Manguera de salida
Tuyau d'coulement

1069 0163347

Hydraulic hose
Hydrautikschiauch

Manguera hidrulica
Tuyau hydraulique

1070 0163350

Hydrautic hose
Hydraulikschiauch

Manguera hidrulica
Tuyau hydraulique

1074 0163304

Drain hase
Abflussschlauch

Manguera de salida
Tuyau d'coulement

1074 0163352

Hydraulic hose
Hydrawlikschlauch

Manguera hidrulica
Tuyau hydrauligue




Distribuidor del excitador compl.
Tubulure de Fexcitatrice compl.
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"Distri

Relief vaive Vivula da desahcga
2 (0165394 berdruckventii Soupape de surprassion 48Nm/35H.Ibs
Seal Set Juege de empaques
2 | 0170364 Dichtungssatz Jeu de joints
2 | 0188400 Caoil widiode Bobina con diodo 12vDC
Spule mit dicde Bobine avec rectificateur A8NM/35.Ibs
Peppet cartridge valve Vivula de plato
4 |0185398 ) 1 | Toliorventi Soupape champignon 4BNm/35ftIbs
Seal Set Juege de empaques
4 0170355 Dichtungssatz Jeu de joinis
Plug Tapn No.6 SAE
5 (0165393 Stopten Bouehon oNmY24itibs
Straight fitting Unin recto No.g
6 | 0081583 Verschraubung-gerade Raccord-droit S5Nm/4tHtlbs
G-Hing Anillo-O 0,489 x 0,070in
6 00807371 1 1 5 Ring Joint torique
O-Ring Anillo-O 0,644 x 0,087in
§ | 0080732 Q-Ring Joint torique
T-Fifting Uninforma 7 No.8
7 | 0156999 T-Verschraubung Haccord T 55MNmMtitIbs
8 toi11276 Hydrautic fitting tnin hidrulico SAE No.B x B
Hydraulikverschraubung Raccord hydrauligue 55NmM/414t.Ibs
- O-Ring Anillo-O 0,644 x 0,087In
8 | 0080732 O-Ring Joint torique
O-Ring Anilio-0 0,384 x 0,070in
8 |coso736 . O-Ring Joint torique
9 10160884 Test fitting w/cap Unin de prueba con tapa
Priverschraubung mit Kappe Raccord d'essai avec couvercle 32Nm/24t.bs
Exciter manifold epl. Distribuidor def excitador compl.
326 0163345 Erragerverteiier kpl. Tubulure de Fexgitatrice compl.
Seal Set Juego de empaques
326) 0170354 Dichtungssatz Jeu de joints
Seal Set Juego de eampaques
326/ 0170355 Bichtungssatz Jeu de joints
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335(0481152

3%

Suction hose

Saugschiauch

Manguera de succin
Tuyau de succion

.. ’A j 7 % ¥ X i
Acczonamxento de tambor (lzqulerda)
Entranement de tambour (gauche)

Hydraulikschlauch

Soel0181181) | Saigeciash o do s

420{ 0163341 1 | Manold Distiouidor

o ) e

R 172 T snone

1968 01633869

Steal hose
Stahtschiauch

Manguers de acero
Tuyau d'acier

1066 0163356

Hydraulic hose
Hydraulikschiauch

Manguera hidrulica
Tuyau hydrauligue

1074 0163961

Drain hose
Anflussschiauch

Manguers de salida
Tuyau d'coulement

073 0163351

Hydraulic hose
Hydraulikschlauch

Manguera hidrilica
Tuyau hydraulique

1074 0163352

Hydraulic hose
Hydraulikschlauch

Manguera hidrulica
Tuyau hydraulique




Tambor Delantero
Tambour Avant
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Tambor '

elantero
Tambour Avant

10184068 1| pice Tambour
4 |omine ggzsél ggﬂiercle
5 Jortioss) 1 | i Soppor
o fotroeo 1| TR Support
7 [onezts |t | G Frotection
8 [ort1088| 1 | goroct Carr
o |ottasss) 1| g, Moyeu
o R R e Piagus
11 [otrross| 1| o Plague
1 ortazte| v | Ry Motour hydrauligus
22| 0111052 | 6 | e Stontbioe
o4 5209961719 Efg!ggrmggg: xggﬁfﬁﬁgmce
25 jote28s2| 1 | it Suppor
400/ 0079875 g)yfcdj::ﬁ::%ienrgg\rauhung g:icr::gigﬁ;ﬁ?aulique 148NmM/105f Ibs
400] 0080757 | 1 | 3'gind Joint orique e xooTn
so00jcosor3a | 1 | 3 38 Joint torique s
419)0080736 | 1 | G'gnd Join toique et
#19j 0080732 1 | 5500 Joittoiaue P
a19| 0111277 | 2 | Hydraul slbow fiting Codo hidrufico oy B xEx
ydraulikeobrkrmmer Coude hydrautique BANm/A0f IS
636) 0164045 | 9 | 2RO tier Srou exagonal —
6641 0011440 Hexagonal head cap screw Tomillo hexagonai M10 x 25 DiN 933
Sechskantschraube Bouton tte hexagonale 44Nm/a2ft.ibs
665/ 0011535 %?I{i:rl:;égeci?asuggw ngiii?pgiescgreux zTISni(f::ﬁ.ibs o
605 0011534 | & | S0l pe. Via sixpans creux o |
&79| 0111979 Socket head cap screw Torndlo gilndrico M12 x 60 DiN @142

Zylindarschraube

Vis tte cylindrique

76Nm/56ft ibs
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+ [oresosa| 1 B

4 10111119 gg\éﬁél -(giﬂ?fercle

5 |orrtosa) 1 | e Sopport

6 [ottros0| 1 | Tl Soppor

7 [orieets| 1| SR Protection

8 [ort100s| 1 | gRiCS Garer

o |o114856 g:tbae ﬁiﬁgu

R e Plagos

11 |ott1ose| 1 | Dt f’,ﬁg‘ze

14014214 1 | L oty Matour nycraulque

22 ot11052 6 | St siontpe

24 jsmaorral 1 | £ o Mol Genglatice

26 |o162982| 1 |0 Support

4001 0079875 Eggggﬁggsnc%raubung ggiczgigrﬁﬁ?autique 143Nm/T051t.bs

400/ 000737 | 1 [ & s Jointoraue e

a1l 0111277 Hydraulic elbow fitting Codo hidrulico SQ o8 xBx
Hydraulikrohrkrmmer Coude hydraulique BANM/G0R s

s rovoss| o | Bosmm ot

6641 0011440 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M10 x 25 DiN 933
Sechskantschraube Boulon tte hexagonaie 44Nm/52fLibs

6050011535 | 2 | 0 b Vie s pane oretx s |

ses| 0011534 | & | S atbe. Vie S pans arax s |

679 0111979 4 | Z e e Vis e eylindrie o K
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Excitador compl.
Excitatrice compl.




i “#[.‘ .az“éﬁ?,s."
Excitador compi.
Excitatrice compl,

K

t [oroson] 1 [

2 (0111053} ggﬁ% E?Jﬂ?femle

s Jorerazs| 1| DO Coumerde

el 1B oo

13| 0114529, 1 gﬂisrgfeichscheibe éaar::nita

15 faorares| 1 | Comies foplrieric

15| 0178336| 1 | pioeve Manguito

1610072113 \?\?eailf;rslgier‘:lhtring Sggﬁgﬂéﬁm fomsoxs

17 aoresta] 2 | Fterear Posamirt g ol

so | acasase| 1 | Bt Lo T

19| aocsnca] 1 | ooty e ot

20 | oosasa) + | Baaa s

2110111759 1 g;ggttszigisdng ggﬁgeigltaaicgher et

24 [smoornel 1 | g0 Motour dexchaics

24 |o1eide| 1 | Eo O Jou s Mtous doxaaics

419|0111277| 2 | Hydraulic elbow fitting Codo hidrulico gé‘ =NobxBx
Hydraulikrohrkrmmer Coude hydraufique

419) cosoraz| 1 | oS oot torque Sttt

4tojoveors | | 5gd Jointtotique o

38| otea04s | 6 | GRS crou evegonal "

oos 0114 12| HEreione el capsoow —— |

885{ 0011535 | 2 | Z e e Vie Sxpans ceu s |

ove| oozaazs 2 | Hetegerl headcep scow e T e e |

714l ovizozs| o geaﬁgggstm x’millo M8 x 10 DIN 813

733 003j565 6 ir—"‘gfi];rﬁﬁ;her zzﬂﬁg;ggde ressort e omeree

750| 2005948 | 1 | SRR, Grasosour




Excitador compl.
Excitatrice compl.
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Excitatrice compl.

w
1063 0111282 ggﬁ:ﬁﬂﬁ:\lfg:?gﬁaubung g;rcgirgrgsg?a'ulique SAR Nod

1064 0080730 8:22% ?;ﬁr:?ggﬁque 0,851 % 0,072in

1067 0112267 g:;égg ?;ﬁf;gique 0,301 x 0,070in




Depsito de Agua/Asiento
Hservoir d'Eau/Sige
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e

Rservoir d'Eau/Sige

185/0164776) 1 | Terle e Chipeao do e
167| 0163272 | 1 Fuet spill guard Proteccin contra reboso del combustible
Schutz gegen Kraftstoffverschiten Protectaur contre fcoulement de carburant
i7afovssaer | 1 | Sortellewer Palance de marde
78] oossass| 1 | St
175| 0163275 | 1 | Sracket §ﬁ§§§§
176]0111116| 1 gﬁz*ﬁs‘r}g&:ﬁ' Contrio 0a raim
177]0163276 | 1 | Bl iening Gonsole Ga ol
635| 0030340 1 {I\\j/!ﬁttter Z:ff,m e
esofooroser| 4 Lokl Sonetuers
698| 0163045 | 11 | SOV vare ettstbs
704| 0163946 | 4 gg;f;’uba 5?;"5"0 Z;ﬁfams
707[/0011340{ 2 g:zﬁsg;?:gilsﬁ?:ugaep serew ;gi?ggjt?ee :aaegggignale g:sa;\;?faﬁ.fbs o
708} 0011341| 2 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonat M8 x 40 DIN 931
Sechskantschraube Boulon e hexagonale 25Nm/t8itihs
70/ oteasss | 2 | FELvacher A e o -
raalcorsten | 1 | SeTER L S
tong ort2az2] 1 | Excler suen
1087 0114261 | 1 g:‘gpe Eiﬁicmn
oo ortazez | 1 | O1P Howsh K LI




Sige Compl.
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Placa

:

Asient

Cmp .

Sige Compl.

Plate
1 (0163274 Platte Plague
Seat Asiento
2 10110870 Stz Sige
a |p110972 Seat Belt Kit . Juego-cinturn de seguridad
Satz-Sicherheitsgriet Jeu-ceinture de scurit
Holdat Soporte
4 | 0083220 Halter Aftache
Lock reut Contratuerca Mi2 DN 985
5 10010366 Sicherungsmutter Contre-crou E3Nm/E1ftibs
6 | 0013002 Hexagonal head cap screw Tomillo hexagonal Mi2x 26 DIN 833
Sechskantschraube Boulon He hexagonale 86NmM/B31LIbs
Meunting bracket Mnsuia
7 10114203 Konsole Support
Carrlage bolt Tornitlo de carruaje M8 x 20
§ |0163954 Schloschraube Boulan brut fte bombe
Lock nut Contratuerca Mg
9 | 0030088 Sicherungsmutter Contre-crou 24Nm/1 8t Ibs
10 1 0163048 Hexagonal flange head screw Tornille hexagoenal de brida M8 x 15
Sechskantflanschschraube Vis hexagonale de bride ONm/TTtibs
Flat washer Arandela elstica 85,3 DIN 9021
1110010372 Scheibe Rondelle de ressort
Screw Tomillo
1210155497 Schraube Vig
Switch Interruptor
13 | 0164803 Schaller Interrupleut




Yol L 3 ‘;‘?""»\ s
epsito de Agua/Consola
Rservoir d'Eau/Console
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, Water tank Tanque det gua

0163265 Wassartank Rsefvoir eau
Water tank cap Tapa del tanque

0184776 Tankdeckel Chapeat de rsetvoir
Console Pupitre de mando

0163267 Bedienungskonsole Panneau de contrle

0012362 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornitte hexagonal M8 x 20 DiN 933
Sechskantschraube Boulon tte hexagonale 25Nm/18ftIbs
Flat washer Arandela elstica B8.4

0160298 Scheibe Rondelie de ressont
Fuel tank Depsito de combustible

0186625 Kraftstofftani Rservoir de carburant
Fuel cap Tapa del tanque

0186626 Tankdecket Chapeau de rservoir




Direccin
Direction
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3 B
Direccin
Direction

159| 0183760 1 gi‘égfeﬁ Bebohon
160] oteazes| 1 | DAte ?E‘;‘Eﬁe
168 0165440 | 1 | Dlale ?{2?’;@
t84|otezesa| 1 | GIOe S ovier - trangieer
wos|orosera| + | Qe et Mot o s o
187]0t6azse | 1 | Hackel Soppon
o r7ava 1 | g e Vot e
ol ovcas 2 | SOz | e ot
ags| 0111201 | 1 | J2Ne gﬁ;pe
o P R T Aoz s e
525| 0179308 1 ';l(\faiir;%féﬂgess ﬁg?r};zri};%gecg?ebs!?esctriques
7] rearer| + | Sty T,
571| otes0es| 1 | Jimer module Tomporsateur
5720165065 | 2 82,{82~58V;:§gger (Aus/Ein) fﬂiZ?iESﬁZLf’ g;f?gé[f;;e:ggﬁgﬁ;nagaéo}
575| 01172801 1 ggzunrrgr?:.?\;er gg:r?g::g? horaire
576( 0151236 | 1 | [N Lampe
577/ 0165436 1 grgiggrgggéigelampe %’g]!?aaf:?:;g’rede e
v coroso] + | G sy — PG st o e
579| 0081203 | 1 gzgsfeéer é’;”“’e
607| otesagz| 1 | Gover apa
Deckel Couvercle
608| 0165583 1 | Kb Boaa e
0| oteseeo| 4 | STEESoL, Soion et 0 e
651, 0030066 5 ié?;;er:;lrt'lgsmuﬁer gg:::sgreéga ;’g“mfwﬂ-lbs
&53| 0110989 | 10 Lock nut Contratusrea M8

Sicherungsmutter

Contre-crou




Direccin
Direction
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RIEMEEEng

ireccin

Direction

65810011477 2 | o Skantschraube ;gmgﬁ)t?:ﬁaﬁggilnale gnl\fmx."lfilbs
o 011572 4 | SpekeLieen o e Vo te otnine atbe |
690| 0162712 | 6 | SOV i onrs
899! 0163948 4 Hexagonal flange head screw Tornilio hexagonal de' brida M8 x 16

Sechskantflanschschraube Vis hexagonale de bride 25Nm/18ftibs
roofaotrsss] 4 | Sockethend e el i
ros{oresear | 15| HoregoneTengo head s ol heregona g bice
7a8jotessat| 4 | SEEE ok il aNm2ftibs
785/ 0153428 | 2 | Samb. ﬁg;ﬁfﬁ dera
8300113119 1 gg"g‘grmg ,%.'2,‘{2?0;3
osy otesa3| £ | b R ehter Intompr poussair
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422

2 1079

42

ireccin
Installation Hydrauligue de Direction

Hidrulica de D




422/ 0083411 \Ffi;i:;lghraubung ggicr:mrd

e 8:2:23 ) - 0,468 X 0,078In
g pov— 8:2;23 oiloO - 0,364 X 0,070in
oo 2 | T
forgoteasss | 2 | e e e en Ty ol it
1079 0173436 | 2 | Hos2 opl ol. %'Aua;;guug;am%imph 37Nm27 Ibs
1089 0163987 giggﬁﬁﬁs’lﬁfum ‘hlf!j;agl? ﬁ;ﬁgﬁéﬁ? 37Nm/27it Ibs
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197

651

179

to de Combustible

i
Montage du Rservoir de Carburant

Montaje del Deps

o

o



736; 0162268

Fiat washer
Scheibe

Arandela efstica
Rondelle de ressort

) 'ET&




Depsito de Combustible compl.
Rservoir de carburant compl.
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s wnfﬁﬁifz a;i:?;im i
le compl.
Rservoir de carburant compl.

Depsutoe Combustib

to1orecaso) 2 | Nourt Mo

163 0171675| 1 'T':ﬁi{lgeevt?éf snser (Sﬁgf:;rd gé rxx'ja?}ed?gzguram ANm/att.bs

o orseszs| 1| Ftink Depsi e conbustble

ts| otz | 1 | Bemrinkameet e prs e (i)

tee| 0180626 | 1 | TILCR | Chepea do servoi

171) 0186627 1 \éigfttungsﬂnung 8;:;:?90 de ventiachn

172] otaee2s| 1 | Srommet ol

1781 0186634 1 E;iiﬁ; ggg‘p’gﬁ

1] oissss | 1 | Bakel S

102 oresse| 1 | B2t oot

tooorrizrs] 1| Boseceme porazadres de manguer

200110586 | 1 e e Entetose.

205} 0164068 | 1 g{?}gfsn gigghon
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0206518 l.abel-operation Calcomania-Operacin
Autkieber-Bettieb Autocoltant-Cpration
Labei-engine Calcomania-molor
0226521 Autidebes-Motor Autocollant-moteur
Labet-logo Calcomana-logotipo
0226522 Aufkleber, Logo Autosollant - logo
0226519 Label-operation Calcomania-Operacin
Aufkleber-Belrieb Autocollant-Opration
Label-operation Calcomaria-Operacin
02265201 1 | Autideter-Betrieb Autocoliant-Opration
[.abel-caution Calcomana-precaucin
0226523 Aufkieber-Vorsicht Autocollant-preaution
Label-caution Caleomana-precaucin
0226524 Autkfeber-Vorsicht Autocollant-preaution
Labeat-caution Calcomana-precaucin
0226525 Aufkleber-Vorsicht Autocollant-preatition
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Accessories
Sonderzubehr
Accesorios
Accessoires
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Juego de Imparas
Jeu de lampes




Juego de Imparas

e S

AR

Jeu de lampes

AR %
Lights Kit Juege de Imparas
1| 0184778 Satz-t.ampen Jeu da lampes
Light Lmpara 12v
2 (0164150 Lampe Lampe
Grommet Ojal 1% 1-3/4 x 1/4in
3 |01834B4) 2 |y Passe-fil
Labet sheet Hoja de calcomanias
4 |0164071 Aufkisbarblalt Feudlle dautocoliants
5 0165065 Of/On switch Interruptor Of/On {(Encendido/Apagado)
OfffOn-Schalter (Aus/Ein) Interrupteur Off/On (marche/arrt)
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
6 | 0165478 Kabelbaum Hamais de cbles fectrigues
Tie cable Atadura de cable 7.6x 387
6 0047388 Kabelbinder Serre-chie
Cable fie Atadura de cable 3,6x203
B |0¥114581 6 | cabeibinder Serre-chle
g 10163047 Hexagonal flange head screw Tomillo hexagenal de brida M8 x 25
Sechskantflanschschraubs Vis hexagonale de bride
Lack nut Contratuerca g
8 |0110369 Sicherungsmutter Contre-crou




Lmpara rotativa (estroboscopic)
Stroboscope-phare rotatif
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Strobe Beacon Kit

l.mpara rotativa (estroboscopio)

0184651 Siroboskep-Drehleuchie Stroboscope-phare rotatif
Bracket Soporte
0163627 Konsole Support
0163948 Hexagonal flange head screw Tornillo hexagonal de brida M8 x 16
Sechskantflanschschraube Vis hexagonale de hride
Wiring harness Conjurito de cables
0163676 Kabatbaum Harnais de cbles lectriques
0011475 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornilo hexagaonal M5 x 20 DIN 33
Sechskantschraube Boulon tte hexagonale BNm/AfIbS
Flat washer Arandela elstica A DIN 125
0010825 Scheibe Rondelfe de ressort
0010369 Lock nut Contratuerca M5 DiN 985

Sicherungsmuttar

Contre-crou
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Wagker  Neuson SE - PreuBensgaBe 41 - 80809  Minchen - Tel:  +48-(0189-36402-0 - Fax:  +49-{0)89-35402-5350
Wacker Neuson Compgratior - P. O, Box %007 - Menomonee Falls, W} 53052-9007 - Tel: (262)-255-0500 - Fax: (282)-255-0650
Wagcker Nauson Lid. - Towar 1, Grand Century Place ~ 193 Prince Edward Fload Wast - Mongkek, Kowloon « Hang Kong, VR Ching - Tel: +852-3605 5360, Fax: +852-2406 6021

e

AT TN

e

P

TN e T N

N e

P

-\/—\/—\f\/\/—\/"\ﬁr\ﬁ/'\r\f\ﬁ/\/‘\r\/-\/—\/—\f\,\m,\m

E e N



	Tanque hidráulico



